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September 8, 2005

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-1380

Attention: Ms. Vikic Bailey-Goggins
Dear Ms. Bailey-Goggins:

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation (“Cascade”) encloses for filing the following substitute tariff
sheets containing a requested cffective date of October 1, 2005:

Substitution Seventeenth Revision Sheet No. 177-B, Canceling Sixteenth Revision Sheet No. 177-B.
Substitution Eighty-Sixth Revision Sheet No. 191, Canceling Eighty-Fifth Revision Sheet No. §91.

The purpose of this revised tariff filing is to reflect the language changes and punctuation
corrections suggested by staff. Since this filing does not reflect a change 1n the rates to be
charged to customers, no Notice to the Public has been posted.
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Sub. Seventeenth Revision Sheet No. 177-B
Canceling
P.U.C. Or. No. 8 Sixteenth Revision Sheet No. 177-B

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT PROVISION
SCHEDULE NO. 177
{Continued from Previous Page)

ADDENDUM A

Oregon Monthly System Wide "Base WACOG"

BASE WACOG REVENUE BASE WACOG
PER SENSITIVE PER
Month THERM COSTS THERM RATE
Oct $.65804 2.321% $.67308
Nov $.67813 $.09424 v
Dec $.72023 $.73734
Jan $.69625 $.71279
Feb $.69452 $.71102
Mar $.67587 $.09193
Apr $.68858 $.70494
May $.66340 $5.67910
Jun $.66213 $.67780
Jul $.00451 $.68030
Aug $.66519 $.68100
Sep 570512 $.72187
Aunnual Base
WACOG $.68892 $.70529
Non Commaodity
Cost/Therm $.09661 v $.09891
Total Average Gas Cost/Therm $ 78553 2.321% $.80420
“Basc WACOG Per Therm Rate” calculated by dividing “Base WACOG per Therm” by (1 minus “Reveaue Sensitive Costs” percentage)
Caleulation example: $.78553 7 (1-02321) = $.80420 ()

CNG/O05-08-01

ssuen  August 15,2005 TRTHCTIVE October 1, 2005

ISSUED BY CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
BY TITLE _Senior Vice President
Jon T. Stoltz Regulatory and Gas Supply




Eighty-Filth Revision Sheet No. 191
Caneeling
P.U.C. Or. No. 8 Eighty-Fourth Shect No. 191

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

TEMI'ORARY RATE ADDITION

SCHEDULE NO. 191

APPLICABLE:

The temporary rate addition applies to gas service rendered by the Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part
for service on and after the effective date hereof and shall be in addition to all rates and charges specified in this tariff,

RATES:

Each of the charges specified in the schedules for gas service hereinafter listed shall be adjusted by the following per therm
increase or (decrease) or appropriate multiple thercof in determining annual minimum bill, if any:

Ratc Schedule

Schedule 101
Schedule 104
Schedule 105
Schedule 111
Schedule 112
Schedule 126
Schedule 170

LIMITATION:

Amount

$.12688
$.12688
$.126088
$.12688
$.12688
$.12088
$.12688

(D

(H

This temporary rate addition shall remain in effect until cancelled pursuant to order of the Oregon Public Utility

Commission.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The rates named herein are subject to increases as st forth in Schedule No. 100 Municipal Exactions.

CNG/O05-08-01

ISSUET August 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE

October 1, 2005

ISSUED BY CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

BY
Jon T. Stoltz

TITLE _ Senior Vice President
Regulatory and Gas Supply




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
560 CAPITAL ST NE
SALEM, OR 97310-1380

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) UTILITY L.S.N. APPLICATION

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation y NO.
{Utility Company)

TO WAIVE STATUTORY NOTICE: )

NOTE: ATTACH EXHIBIT iF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT.

1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED SCHEDULE(S) ADDITION, OR CHANGE. (SCHEDULE INCLUDES
ALL RATES, TOLLS AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE AND ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS AFFECTING THE SAME)

Cascade Naturaf Gas Corporation encloses for filling the following substitue tariff sheets containing a requested
Effective date of October 1, 2005.

2. APPLICANT DESIRES TO CHANGE THE SCHEDULE(S) NOW ON FILE KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS: (INSERT
SCHEDULE REFERENCE BY NUMBER, PAGE, AND ITEM)

Seventeenth Revicsion Sheet No. 177-B, canceling Sixteenh Revision Sheet No. 177-8
Eighty-Sixth Revicsion Sheet No. 181, canceling Eighty-Fifth Revision Sheet No. 191

3. THE PROPOSED SCHEDULE(S) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: (INSERT SCHEDULE REFERENCE BY NUMBER, PAGE,
AND ITEM)

SubstituteSeventeenth Revicsion Sheet No. 177-B, canceling Sixteenh Revision Sheet No. 177-B
SubstituteEighty-Sixth Revicsion Sheet No. 191, canceling Eighty-Fifth Revision Sheet No. 191

4. REASON(S) FOR REQUESTING A WAIVER OF STATUTORY NOTICE.

The company originally filed the proposed revision to the Purchase Gas Cost Provision on
August 15, 2005. The purpose of this revision is to reflect additional language changes
and punctuation corrections.

5 REQUESTED EFFE

IVE DATE OF THE NEW SCHEDULE(S) OR CHANGE(S):

Senior Vice President
Title Regulatary Affairs & Gas Su

ly Date: 09/10/03

EFFECT[VE DATE OF APPROVED SCHEDULE(S) OR CHANGE

R i
[]aPPROVED [ JoeniED

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE




